Resolution approving partial vacation of right-of-way located on 14th Street between Badger Street and Farwell Street.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the public interest requires the vacation of certain streets and alleys within the corporate limits of the City of La Crosse; and

WHEREAS, such vacation should be done as expeditiously as possible.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council, City of La Crosse that it hereby declares that the public interest requires the partial vacation of the public right-ofway located on 14th Street between Badger Street and Farwell Street as described on Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the portion of the right-of-way above-described be, and the same is hereby ordered vacated, subject, however, to any and all reservations for any and all public and private utilities.

Adjacent parcels:

Tax Parcel	Owner	Mailing Address	Property Address	City State Zip Code
17-20095-40	BOARD OF REGENTS	1725 STATE ST	1401 BADGER ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20095-60	BOARD OF REGENTS	1725 STATE ST	529 14TH ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20095-80	UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM BOARD OF REGENTS	1725 STATE ST	522 OAKLAND ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20095-90	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WI SYSTEM	1725 STATE ST - GRAFF MAIN HALL	515 14TH ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20095-90	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WI SYSTEM	1725 STATE ST - GRAFF MAIN HALL	517 14TH ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20095-110	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WI SYSTEM	1220 LINDEN DR - VAN HISE HALL	513 14TH ST N	MADISON WI 53706
17-20095-130	UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM BOARD OF REGENTS	1725 STATE ST	509 14TH ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20096-10	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WI SYSTEM	1725 STATE ST - GRAFF MAIN HALL	505 14TH ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20096-10	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WI SYSTEM	1725 STATE ST - GRAFF MAIN HALL	503 14TH ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20096-30	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WI SYSTEM	1725 STATE ST - GRAFF MAIN HALL	1335 BADGER ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 8, 2021.

m M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin